		I ITEM NEW PRINCES OF SAME AND			Page 1 of 2
	R			Datant and	ment of Commerce Trademark Office
TO: The Commiss	ioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please	1263 e record the attached	original document	(c) or convice)
Submission Type		Traderitario: 1 readi	Conveyance Type	original document	(s) or copy(les).
⊠ New			Assignment		
	(Non-Recordation)		License		
Document ID			Merger		
☐ Correction of F			Security Agreer	nant	
Reel#	Frame #	5-10-02	☐ Security Agreer		
☐ Corrective Dod			Other:	ie .	
Reel#	Frame #		Culei.		
Conveying Party(				Evecution Detail	/_\
1. Endosonics Co				Execution Date	(S)
2.	orporation			11/22/00	
3.		a for a			
4.					1
5.		,	( 3)	* ,	
6.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			v v	
	nal Names of Conve	vina Partice Attacher			. "
Receiving Party	nar Itanies of Conve	ying railies Allachei	<u> </u>		
	Jomed Inc.			•	
Name	Joined Inc.				
	2870 Kilgore Road				
Address	2010 Kilgore Koad			•	
	Rancho Cordova	CA		05070	
	City	<u>CA</u> State/Cou	ntm.	95670	*
	nal Names of Receiv			Zip Code	1
		ing Farties Attached			
Correspondent N	ame and Address				
Morte los				Tolonhono: (212)	616 5600
Mark Joy	a		Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700		
Leydig, Voit & May				Attorney Docket I	
Two Prudential Pla				Attorney Docket i	NO. 200420
Chicago, Illinois 60	001-0700			nt including ony of	tachments: 2
			conveyance docume	Mark if additional r	numbers attached
Application Number	per(s) or Patent Nur	n <b>per(s)</b> ar the Rotant Number (D)	O NOT ENTER BOTH num	nhars for the same proj	nerty)
			SNOT ENTER BOTTINGS	Patent Numbers	Joney).
	nt Application Num		4,917,097	5,183,048	5,167,233
08/712,576	09/550,864	09/501,106		5,368,037	5,453,575
09/536,433	09/789,281	09/789,281	5,135,486	5,779,644	5,921,931
		5	5,603,327	oto the petent	Month Day Year
If this document is	being filed together	vitn a <i>new</i> Patent Ap	plication, enter the d	ate the patent	Wichiti Day Teal
application was sig	ned by the first name	ea executing invento	Γ		
Patent Cooperation	on Treaty (PCT)			DOT	PCT
Enter PCT applicat	tion number only if a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	-01
Number has not be	een assigned.			DOT	PCT
			PCT	PCT	PC1
					involvad:
Number of Prope	rties		Enter the total nu	umber of properties	s involved.
Fee Amount					SED 0.44\
I cc Amount			Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 (	JFR 3.41):
Method of Pay	ment				
	is a check in the amo	ount of \$1,320.00			1
	1 A L A 1	3 4346			_
	Spoole , tooodille 110.	nal Fees to Deposit	Account No. 12-1216	3: 🛛 Yes 📙 N	0
Authorizat	ion to Charge Addition				
Authorizat	ion to Charge Addition				4
Authorizat Statement and Si	gnature		nformation is true and	d correct and any a	attached copy is a
Authorizat Statement and Si	gnature		nformation is true and	d correct and any a ed, as indicated he	attached copy is a erein.
Authorizat Statement and Si	gnature	pelief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and account are authoriz		attached copy is a erein.
Authorizat Statement and Si To the best of true copy of the	gnature	pelief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and	May 3, 2002	
Statement and Si To the best of true copy of the	gnature my knowledge and l e original document	charges to deposit	nformation is true and account are authorized	May 3, 2002	attached copy is a erein.
Statement and Si To the best of true copy of the	gnature my knowledge and lee original document. erson Signing	charges to deposit	nformation is true and	May 3, 2002	

01 FC:581

Attorney	Docket	No	206426
Page 2 c	of 2		

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Patent Application Numbers		Patent Numbers		
		5,857,974	5,938,615	6,049,958
		6,123,673	6,290,675	6,283,920
		6,210,339	6,224,586	6,290,693
		6,265,792	6,309,339	6,077,213
		6,024,690	6,106,476	5,876,344
		6,080,109	6,041,662	6,036,650
his document is being filed t	 ogether with a <i>new</i> Patent	 Application, enter t	he date the patent	Month Day Year
plication was signed by the			•	
tent Cooperation Treaty (I	PCT)			
nter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a U.S. Application umber has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT
		PCT	PCT	PCT

### Si. of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ENDOSONICS CORPORATION" TO "JOMED INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1130245

DATE: 05-11-01

2306754 8100 010224679

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ENDOSONICS CORPORATION

The undersigned, Peter Klemm, hereby certifies that he is the President and CEO of EndoSonics Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), and does hereby further certify as follows:

- (1) The name of the Corporation is EndoSonics Corporation.
- (2) Article FIRST of the Corporations' Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is JOMED Inc. (the Corporation").

(3) This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed in its corporate name this twenty-second day of November, 2000.

## ENDOSONICS CORPORATION

By: /s/ Peter Klemm
Peter Klemm, President and CEO

450005.01-New York S7A

RECORDED: 05/10/2002

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 08:30 AM 12/01/2000 001600532 - 2306754